## International Wheelchair & Amputee Sports Federation (IWAS) PowerChair Hockey



Signature

*15<sup>th</sup> Sport Congress*Saturday 19th November 2022



Package 1/ Doc 4

Official stamp of IWAS Member Organisation

#### **NOMINATION FORM**

To be returned by email to: <a href="mailto:pch@iwasf.com">pch@iwasf.com</a> with cc to: <a href="mailto:office@powerchairhockey.org">office@powerchairhockey.org</a> by deadline date <a href="mailto:09th">09th</a> September <a href="mailto:2022">2022</a>

All fields marked with \* are compulsory Name and Surname \* Address \* Country \* Email \* Phone \* I enclosed attach: I put forward my nomination for: ■ IWAS PCH Undertaking Signes \* ☐ IPCH Chairperson ☐ Curriculum Vitae \* ☐ IPCH Secretary ☐ Portrait Photo\* ☐ IPCH Technical and Classification Officer ☐ IPCH Event and Compétition Officier ☐ IPCH Development Officer Name of IWAS Member Organisation ☐ IPCH Communication & Marketing supporting the nomination: Officer ☐ IPCH Fundraising and Sponsorship Office Name and signature of President or Secretary General of IWAS Member Organisation confirming the nomination: Name Surname: Position:

## International Wheelchair & Amputee Sports Federation (IWAS) PowerChair Hockey



# *15<sup>th</sup> Sport Congress*Saturday 19th November 2022



#### **General Provision and info:**

- 1. Only nominations from IWAS Member Organizations in good standing can be accepted.
- 2. IWAS Member Organizations shall put forward nominees according to the IPCH Operational Regulations.
- 3. An IWAS Member Organization may only put forward nominees from its own country, for a maximum of three (3) of the mentioned positions.
- 4. Nominees can present themselves to a maximum of three (3) positions.
- 5. Candidates should be aware that English is the working language for all official communications and conduct of business.
- 6. All members elected will be expected to sign the IWAS Powerchair Hockey Nominees
  Undertaking to indicate that the IWAS Code of Ethics is read and understood.
- 7. Nomination Forms will not be accepted if the candidate's Photograph, Curriculum Vitae and IWAS Powerchair Hockey Nominees Undertaking are not enclosed.
- 8. Nominees for election shall be present at the Sport Congress 2022
- 9. Nominees will be appointed for a period of 4 years, until the Sport Congress 2026.